

Media Contact: Maureen Medlin, Director of Marketing C&F Bank 804.843.2364, ext. 19216

## C2Adopt Receives \$5,000 Donation from C&F Financial Center

**Richmond, Va.** – January 22, 2021– On Thursday, <u>C&F Financial Center</u> presented <u>C2Adopt</u>, a local nonprofit offering training and education, placement, and supportive services to anyone whose life has been touched by adoption, with a check in the amount of \$5,000. Customers of the Financial Center were encouraged to nominate and vote for a local non-profit to win \$5,000 in new funding over the past two months. The voting process concluded on January 15<sup>th</sup>.

"We are so honored to award C2Adopt with this \$5,000 donation," said Maureen Medlin, director of marketing. "The work C2Adopt is lifechanging and so important considering the number of children awaiting adoption in the Richmond area. We know that this money will help C2Adopt continue the incredible work they are doing."

The other two nonprofit finalists, <u>Let's Go Services</u> and <u>Prevent a Litter</u>, were each awarded a smaller donation in the amount of \$500.

Members of the community were invited to help select the winner by visiting C&F's Financial Center between Monday, November 9<sup>th</sup> and Friday, January 15<sup>th</sup> and voting for their favorite of the three finalists. Those unable to visit and vote in person at the Financial Center were able to email their submission to <u>marketingteam@cffc.com</u>.

###

## About C&F

C&F Bank operates 31 retail bank branches and three commercial loan offices located throughout the Hampton to Charlottesville corridor and the Northern Neck region in Virginia and offers full wealth management services through its subsidiary C&F Wealth Management, Inc. C&F Mortgage Corporation and its subsidiary C&F Select LLC provide mortgage loan origination services through offices located in Virginia, Maryland, North Carolina, South Carolina and West Virginia. C&F Finance Company provides automobile, marine and RV loans through indirect lending programs offered in Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Maryland, Minnesota, Missouri, New Jersey, North

Carolina, Ohio, Pennsylvania, Tennessee, Texas, Virginia and West Virginia through its offices in Richmond and Hampton, Virginia.

Additional information regarding the Corporation's products and services, as well as access to its filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC), are available on the Corporation's website at http://www.cffc.com.